

CNR-WBCS01-001080-2021

Order No.06.dt,15.03.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of two petitions for return of seized articles and call for report of IO regarding return as prayed by both side.

Sole accused namely Sandip Das on C.B is present by filing hazira.

A petition is filed on behalf of the prosecution with a prayer to adjourned the matter today.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

There is a resolution taken by Local Bar Association “ Not to pass Any Adverse Order”.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 26.04.2022 for hearing of two petitions for return of seized articles and call for report of IO regarding return as prayed by both side.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,

1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge

1st Fast Track Court , Calcutta
JO Code WB0863

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner with a prayer to adjourned the matter today.

Petitioner is filed by the petition is not convincing.

Hence the petition is rejected and time was given 30 minutes but petitioner did not turn up till 11.45 A.M.

It is now 12.00 P.M. Heard in full by the O.P. no.02/K.M.C.

Fixed 24.03.2022 for order.