

SC 59 of 2021

CNR-WBCS01-001080-2021

Order No.09,dt,08.06.2022

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dt. 02.04.2022.

Sole accused person namely Sandip Das on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld Sr. and jr. P.P. are present by filing hazira.

One petition is filed on behalf of the Muthoot Fincorp Ltd. On the ground stated therein.

Let it kept with the record.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court vide notification no.4680 dt 06.02.2006 and as per order of the Ld Chief Judge vide letter no.2411(4)-S dt.29th March 2022 for expeditious disposal of case pending in this court.

There is a resolution taken by the Local Bar Association" Not Pass Adverse Order" till 10.06.2022.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice .

Fix 30.06.2022. for hearing of the petition dated 02.04.2020 and 08.06.2022.

Accused person is as before.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Fast Track Court , Calcutta
JO Code WB0863