

Order No.13.dt.25.07.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and production of gold ornaments by the IO.

Sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P is present by filing hazira.

Received one compliance report from IO Mursida Khatoon , Muchipara PS. Let it be kept with the record.

Received one petition on behalf of the Muthoot Fincorp Ltd. Copy served to the both parties.

Let it be kept with the record.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court vide notification No.4680 dt.06.02.2006 and as per order of the Chief Judge vide letter no.2411 (4)-Sdt.29th March 2022 for expeditious disposal of cases pending in this Court.

Accordingly the case is fixed on 09.08.2022 for framing of charge and hearing the petition dt 25.07.2022

Accused persons is as before.

IO is hereby directed must be present on each and every dates with C.D.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Fast Track Court , Calcutta
JO Code WB0863

