

Sc-59/21
CNR-WBCS01-001080-2021
Present:Sri Anindya Banerjee
A.D.J.F.T.C -II is in-charge of this Court.

Order No .06. dated :20.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole the accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira in person.

Ld P.O is on leave.

Ld A.D.J.F.T.C-II is in-charge of this Court.

There is a resolution taken by Local Bar association " **Not to attend the court today**".

Accordingly the case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

The case is fixed 02.07.2024 for evidence.

Accused person is as before.

D & C by me.

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB00868
(In-Charge)

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00868
(In-charge)

Order No .08 Dated :01.07.22

Record is put up today.

One letter no 4880-S dated 29.06.22 has been received from Ld. Registrar, City Sessions Court, Calcutta where Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta has been pleased to call for the record.

Perused the letter.

Let the case record be sent at once.

To date (15.07.22)

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
JO CODE; WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
JO CODE; WB00863

