

Sessions Case No. 59/ 2021
CNR-WBCS01-001080-2021

Order No.08 dt 09.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.
Ld. P.O is on leave on duty. Ld. A.D.J, FTC-2 is incharge of this court.
Accused Sandip Das on C.B is present.
Ld. P.P is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.
One witness is present and she is directed to appear on the next date.
Hence the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix. **31.01.2025** for appearance and evidence.
Ld. PP to take step accordingly.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
J.O Code-WB00821 (I/C)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
J.O Code-WB00821 (I/C)