

Sc-59/21

CNR-WBCS01-001080-2021

Order No.10.dt.09.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person namely Sandip Das on C.B is present by the filing hazira.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turned up today.

At this stage, Ld P.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today .

The case is fixed on **12.06.2025** for evidence.

Accused person is as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910